
Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 21, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4004 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4005 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4006 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4011 Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerAXPB

4012 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8023 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8024 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8013 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8016 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8017 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8018 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8021 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8022 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXA

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXA

12003 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXA

12027 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXA

12021 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12025 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12010 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12012 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12013 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12018 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16030 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16031 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16036 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16037 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16038 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16039 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

Page 1 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 21, 2016

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXB

16009 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16011 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16013 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16016 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16018 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16020 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16022 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16024 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16025 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16027 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16028 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16029 Jackpot, Shetland Sheepdog, Bob AylottAXB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20046 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20047 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20001 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20002 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20003 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20004 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20005 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20006 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXA

20007 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20008 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXA

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20050 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20051 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20052 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20053 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20054 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20055 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20056 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20057 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20058 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20059 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXPB

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20012 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20017 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20018 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20020 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20021 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20022 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20024 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20025 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20026 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20033 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20034 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20035 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20037 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXB

20038 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20039 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20040 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20043 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20044 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

24 32Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA
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24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24006 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanAXA

24031 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24012 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24013 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24015 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24016 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24019 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24022 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24023 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24026 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24028 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24029 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24050 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

8031 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNAP

8027 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAA

8028 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAA

8029 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAP

12031 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNAA

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAA

12033 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16051 Sage, Border Collie, Denise V BakerNAP

16052 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16053 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNAP

16054 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNAP

16046 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAB

16047 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAB

16048 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNAB

16049 Snitch, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert AylottNAB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAP

20070 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAA

20071 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAA

20072 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAA

20073 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAA

20074 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAB

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20077 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAB

20078 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAB

20081 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAB

20120 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12028 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

OA
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12029 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOA

12030 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Misty, English Springer Spaniel, Marian Harrison OAP

16041 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOA

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonOA

16043 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16044 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20069 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

20061 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20062 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOA

20063 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOA

20064 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernOA

20065 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOA

20066 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20067 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

24032 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOA

24033 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

24034 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOA

Premier Standard  

Victoria MacVicar Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottlePADP

4009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPADP

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12013 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16038 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPADP

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16009 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPAD

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16016 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16025 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPAD

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiPAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20059 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenPADP

20012 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

20014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20024 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtPAD

20025 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20033 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20034 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20039 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20040 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryPAD

20043 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24009 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24016 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD
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24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPAD

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPAD

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4004 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4006 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4009 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4012 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4013 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4015 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8023 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8024 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8011 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8012 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8013 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8016 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8017 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8018 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8019 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary LazarusAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8021 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8022 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXJA

12003 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJA

12021 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12022 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12025 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12010 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12012 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12013 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12018 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12027 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16011 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16030 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16031 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16036 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16037 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB
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16038 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16039 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah CaracinoAXJB

16009 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16013 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16016 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16017 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16018 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16020 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16022 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16023 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16024 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16025 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJB

16026 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16027 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16028 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16029 Jackpot, Shetland Sheepdog, Bob AylottAXJB

16055 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20 56Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20001 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20003 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20005 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20006 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJA

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20050 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20051 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20052 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20053 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20054 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20055 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20056 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20057 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20058 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20059 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAJPB

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20002 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20008 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20012 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20013 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20017 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20018 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20020 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20021 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20022 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20024 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20025 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20026 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20033 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20034 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20035 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20036 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20037 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXJB

20038 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20039 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20040 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20043 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20044 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

24 31Jump Height = # of dogs
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 21, 2016

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJA

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJA

24031 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24032 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

24050 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJA

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24012 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24013 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24015 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24016 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24017 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24019 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24020 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24022 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24023 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24026 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24028 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24029 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

8031 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesNAJP

8027 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAJA

8028 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAJA

8029 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAJA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsNAJP

12028 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

NAJB

12030 Travis, All American, Janice PierNAJB

12031 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNAJA

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAJA

12033 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16051 Sage, Border Collie, Denise V BakerNAJP

16052 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16053 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNAJP

16047 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

NAJB

16049 Snitch, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert AylottNAJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

20082 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJP

20083 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

20064 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJB

20067 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20070 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAJA

20071 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJA

20072 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJA

20073 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJA

20074 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAJB

20077 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoNAJB

20078 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAJB

20081 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNAJB

20120 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisNAJA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Whimsy, Scottish Terrier, Jill TylerOJP

4014 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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8025 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12029 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOAJ

12035 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Misty, English Springer Spaniel, Marian Harrison OJP

16054 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOJP

16041 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16043 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16044 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

16048 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOJP

20069 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

20004 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20061 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20062 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOAJ

20063 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20065 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

20066 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanOAJ

24033 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOAJ

24034 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24035 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOAJ

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPA

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8032 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12001 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichXFA

12008 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12011 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12018 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12026 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonXFB

12045 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFA

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16033 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16037 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPB

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16013 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

16016 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16019 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16022 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyXFA

16024 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryXFA

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFPB

20059 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFPB

20069 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPA

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelXFPB

20005 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20007 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20014 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20015 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFB

20019 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20024 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtXFA

20026 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20032 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20033 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20034 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20039 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20040 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20063 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 21, 2016

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinXFA

24007 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerXFA

24009 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer XFA

24014 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24019 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

24022 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFA

24024 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24027 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

FAST Novice A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineNPF

4013 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversNPF

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinNBF

8018 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinNBF

8028 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAF

8029 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNAF

12032 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAF

12035 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNBF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Sage, Border Collie, Denise V BakerNPF

16052 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

16054 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNPF

16042 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonNBF

16046 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNBF

16048 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaNBF

20062 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNBF

20065 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNBF

20066 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNBF

20070 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAF

20071 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAF

20072 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAF

20073 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAF

20075 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNBF

20081 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyNBF

24035 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisNBF

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4015 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaOFP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonOF

12010 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyOF

12027 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsOF

12029 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeOFP

16001 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOF

16021 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOF

16025 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOF

16044 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOFP

20068 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOFP

20001 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOF

20003 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisOF

20018 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtOF

20028 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOF

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesOF

20061 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOF

20077 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOF

24055 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaOF

Page 9 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


